

## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creat	tor Identification Details					
Date:	23 December 2021					
Name:	Eva	Surname: Praskova				
Referen	ce: 4ir#0035	Country: Malaysia (MYS)				
Artist W	Veb Link: http://linktr.ee/eweliyi					
Contact	t Number: +60-19237-7297	Email: eva.praskova@gmail.com				
2. Artwork Information						
Title:	Illuminated					
Type:	Digital Only 🗸 Digital and Physic	Please tick where appropriate				
Catego	ry: Digital art					
Themed Set Title: The Divine Feminine						
Year of	Completion: 2021					
Medium	n: Digital painting					
Dimensions: 5333p x 5096p						
Descrip		pletely comfortable in her own skin.				



## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued
-----------------------------------

Artist Statement -	<ul> <li>A detailed story</li> </ul>	about the work for	viewer's ur	nderstanding
ALIISI OIGIGIIIGIII -	. W neralien sini k	about the work for	VICWCI 3 UI	iuci stanuniu.

Illuminated hopes to shed light on a taboo; the one on nudity for women. Nudity for women is almost and always portrayed as a sexual content, adopting the 'sex sells' attitude.
We seem to be forgetting that there is more than meets the eyes and the animosity of desires. The body is artistic, bold and elegant. No two bodies are ever same. Each is unique and deserves to be loved by the beholder loved respectfully!

The shadow, light and color that contour the body are not to be standard. Their respective beauty lies in their uniqueness. How to shine light on this perpspective is still the stuff of taboo today.

Graceful, elegant and capacitated to achieve wonders, doesn't work only for Barbie-shaped bodies but for all.

Women, let us be strong, determined and completely comfortable in our skins.

Link to	Link to show the production of the creation (if any):					



### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:

Signature:

Date: 23 December 2021

Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo

Address:

4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature:

Company Stamp:

23 December 2021

Date:



### **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date:	23 December 2021			
Reference: 4ir#0035				
Creator'	s Name:	Eva Praskova		
Creation	n Title:	Illuminated		
Themed	Set Title:	The Divine Feminine		

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



# **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name: Eva Praskova				
Signature:		Date:	23 December 2021	
	Iva '			
unconditionally inst	•	to list the abovem	NFT Co LLC, we hereby entioned creation, on behalf of the lootnft.io.	
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR N	FT trading as J+E [	Digital (IO) I td	
ordator o 7 tgom o c	711 T	T T trading as o'L I	Sigital (10) Ltd	
The Agent Authorize	zed Representative:	Jailesh Raggoo		
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus	s Street, Beau Bass	sin, Mauritius	
Signature:		Company Stan	np:	
Date:	23 December 2021			







